
Bar None Auction  Supplier Contract ID 1000024326 
Modification No. 1 Page 1 of 3 October 29, 2021 
 

City and County of San Francisco  
Office of Contract Administration 
Purchasing Department 
City Hall, Room 430 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA  94102-4685 
 
 

Contract Modification 1 
Auctioning Services 
 
  
 

Bar None Auction 
Josh Seidel 
4751 Power Inn Road, Building A 
Sacramento, CA 95826 
Cell: (530) 651-3939 
Email: jseidel@barnoneauction.com 

Date: October 29, 2021 
Buyer Name: Gloria Gill 
Term contract: 68334-A 
Supplier Contract ID: 1000024326 
Formerly Customer Contract ID: CTR00001716 
Supplier ID: 0000048079 
Type: Indefinite Quantity 
Not-to-exceed amount: $-0- 

 
 
  
The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows: 
 
 Start End  
Modification date date Amount 

Original contract 10-01-2019 09-30-2021 $-0- 

1 No Change 09-30-2022 $-0- 

 
 
This modification No. 1 changes the contract as follows:  
 

1. Extends the contract for one year with the new expiration of 9/30/22. 
2. Update pricing – see Attachment A. 

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 

 



Bar None Auction  Supplier Contract ID 1000024326 
Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 3 October 29, 2021 
 

 
Attachment A 

Revised Award Sheet 
Section A -  Commission: As a percentage of sold prices for surplus Consigned. Buyer’s premium may be applied to 
the sale of any city-owned surplus. 

Item 
No Description Est. Gross 

Proceed 
Bid Commission 
% 

Revised 
Commission 
Amt  

 

1 

Operating vehicles including cars, trucks, 
vans, buses, and other materials handling or 
specially equipped vehicles, and trailers. 
Estimated annual quantity: 250 vehicles $500,000 0% 0% 

2 

Non-operating vehicles including cars, trucks, 
vans, buses, and other materials handling or 
specially equipped vehicles, and trailers. 
Estimated annual quantity: 150 vehicles. $400,000 0% 0% 

3 

Miscellaneous materials, supplies and 
equipment – working or not. Estimated 
annual quantity: 60 lots $60,000 0% 0% 

Item No Description Est. Annual 
Qty   

Current Price, 
per Veh/Hour  

Revised Price per 
Veh/Hour 

(as of 10/01/21) 

4 
Road Services - Carrier Transport, multiple 
operating vehicles 200 $85.00 $110.76 

5 
Road Services - Towing standard, single, 
operating & non-operating vehicles 50 $175.00 $228.03 

6 Road Services - Loads on a Trailer, low bed. 16 $400.00 $521.21 

7 
Road Services - Loads on a Truck, 20’ – 24’, 
flatbed and enclosed. 10 $200.00 $260.61 

8 
Road Services - Loads on a Trailer, 40’ – 48’, 
flatbed and enclosed. 3 $400.00 $521.21 

9 
Towing standard, single, operating & non-
operating 60' articulating buses. 25 $1,300.00 $1,693.94 

10 
Towing standard, single, operating & non-
operating 40' electric trolleys. 50 $800.00 $1,042.42 

Item No Description Est. Annual 
Qty   

Bid Price, per 
Veh/Hour  

Revised Price per 
Veh/Hour 

 (as of 10/01/21) 

11 Safety and Smog Check, per vehicle. 200 $0.00 $0.00 

12 
Removal of all CCSF Markings, including logos 
and decals, per vehicle. 400 $0.00 $0 

13 
Title Search & Application for Duplicate 
Certificate of Ownership, per vehicle. 10 $0.00 $0.00 

14 Minor repairs to vehicles... per hour. 5 $65.00 $325.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bar None Auction  Supplier Contract ID 1000024326 
Modification No. 1 Page 3 of 3 October 29, 2021 
 

 
 
 
CITY 
 
Recommended by: 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Shawn Peeters 
Supervising Purchaser 
Office of Contract Administration 
 
 
 
Approved: 
 
_____________________________________ 
Sailaja Kurella 
Acting Director of the Office of Contract 
Administration, and Purchaser 

Bar None Auction 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Josh Seidel 
Auctioneer & Appraiser – Sales & Marketing 
4751 Power Inn Road, Building A 
Sacramento, CA 95826 
 
City Supplier Number: 0000048079 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


