
Bar None Auction  Supplier Contract ID 1000024326 

Modification No. 3 Page 1 of 2 October 5, 2023 

 

City and County of San Francisco  

Office of Contract Administration 

Purchasing Department 

City Hall, Room 430 

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 

San Francisco, CA  94102-4685 

 

 

Contract Modification 3 
Auctioning Services 

 

  

 

Bar None Auction 

Josh Seidel 

4751 Power Inn Road, Building A 

Sacramento, CA 95826 

Cell: (530) 651-3939 
Email: jseidel@barnoneauction.com 

Date: October 5, 2023 

Buyer Name: Wil Alderman 

Term contract: 68334-A 

Supplier Contract ID: 1000024326 

Formerly Customer Contract ID: CTR00001716 

Supplier ID: 0000048079 

Type: Indefinite Quantity 

Not-to-exceed amount: $-0- 

 

 

  

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows: 

 

 Start End  

Modification date date Amount 

Original contract 10-01-2019 09-30-2021 $-0- 

1 No Change 09-30-2022 $-0- 

2 

 

3 

No Change 09-30-2023 $-0- 

 3 No Change 09-30-2024 $-0- 

 

This modification No. 3 changes the contract as follows:  

 

1. Extends the contract for one year with the new expiration date of 9/30/24. Board of Supervisors 

Resolution Pending a Retroactive approval. 

 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F52E7C88-2740-4A28-8668-2CE667023114



Bar None Auction  Supplier Contract ID 1000024326 

Modification No. 3 Page 2 of 2 October 5, 2023 

 

 

 

 

CITY 

 

Recommended by: 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Wil Alderman 

Purchaser Manager 

Office of Contract Administration 

 

 

 

Approved: 

 

_____________________________________ 

Sailaja Kurella 

Acting Director of the Office of Contract 

Administration, and Purchaser 

Bar None Auction 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________________ 

Josh Seidel 

Auctioneer & Appraiser – Sales & Marketing 

4751 Power Inn Road, Building A 

Sacramento, CA 95826 

 

City Supplier Number: 0000048079 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F52E7C88-2740-4A28-8668-2CE667023114


		2023-10-10T09:36:16-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




